
BEFORE 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

   
In the Matter of the Joint Motion to Modify 
the June 18, 2008 Opinion and Order in Case 
No. 07-1224-GA-EXM. 

) 
) 
) 
 

 
Case No. 12-1842-GA-EXM 

PROOF OF PUBLICATION 
 

 The East Ohio Gas Company d/b/a Dominion East Ohio, in accordance with the Entry in 

this proceeding dated July 27, 2012, has published the required notices and hereby files proof of 

publication as follows: 

No. Newspaper Location Date of 
Publication 

1 
 
2 
 
3 
 
4 
 
5 
 
6 
 
7 
 
8 
 
9 
 

10 
 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

Akron Beacon Journal 
 
Ashland Times Gazette 
 
Daily Record 
 
Lima News 
 
Morning Journal 
 
Marietta Times 
 
Monroe County Beacon 
 
Mount Vernon News 
 
The Daily Jeffersonian 
 
The Plain Dealer 
 
The Repository 
 
The Sentinel Tribune 
 
The Star Beacon 
 
The Times Leader 
 

Akron, OH 
 
Ashland, OH 
 
Wooster, OH 
 
Lima, OH 
 
Lisbon, OH 
 
Marietta , OH 
 
Woodsfield, OH 
 
Mount Vernon, OH 
 
Cambridge, OH 
 
Cleveland, OH 
 
Canton, OH 
 
Bowling Green, OH 
 
Ashtabula, OH 
 
Martins Ferry, OH 
 

Aug. 8, 2012 
 

Aug. 8, 2012 
 

Aug. 8, 2012 
 

Aug. 8, 2012 
 

Aug. 8, 2012 
 

Aug. 8, 2012 
 

Aug. 9, 2012 
 

Aug. 8, 2012 
 

Aug. 8, 2012 
 

Aug. 8, 2012 
 

Aug. 8, 2012 
 

Aug. 8, 2012 
 

Aug. 8, 2012 
 

Aug. 8, 2012 
 



2 

15 
 

 
 

The Vindicator 
 

Youngstown, OH 
 
 

Aug. 8, 2012 

  

Also filed herein is an affidavit of publication of the notices.  Copies of these notices and 

affidavit are attached collectively as Exhibit A. 

 
Dated: October 8, 2012 Respectfully submitted, 

 
/s/ Mark A. Whitt     
Mark A. Whitt (Counsel of Record) 
Andrew J. Campbell 
WHITT STURTEVANT LLP 
PNC Plaza, Suite 2020 
155 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Telephone: (614) 224-3911 
Facsimile:  (614) 224-3960 
whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com 
campbell@whitt-sturtevant.com 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR THE EAST OHIO 
GAS COMPANY D/B/A DOMINION 
EAST OHIO 



 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Proof of Publication was served upon the 

following by electronic mail this 8th day of October, 2012. 

stephen.reilly@puc.state.oh.us 
devin.parram@puc.state.oh.us 
serio@occ.state.oh.us 
sauer@occ.state.oh.us 
BarthRoyer@aol.com 
cmooney2@columbus.rr.com 
mhpetricoff@vorys.com 
smhoward@vorys.com 
sam@mwncmh.com 
joliker@mwncmh.com 
fdarr@mwncmh.com 
cgoodman@energymarketers.com 
tobrien@bricker.com 
 

/s/ Andrew J. Campbell    
One of the Attorneys of The East Ohio Gas 
Company d/b/a Dominion East Ohio 



EXHIBIT A

Andrew Campbell
 EXHIBIT A

Andrew Campbell
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